Case

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time

Daily Crime Log

June 2025
Crime Description

Location

Disposition

Number
2025-0207

2025-0209
2025-0212
2025-0213

2025-0214
2025-0216

2025-0217
2025-0218

2025-0219
2025-0220
2025-0221

2025-0224
2025-0226

2025-0229

2025-0231
2025-0234

Reported
6-2-2025 / 1259

6-6-2025 / 1406
6-10-2025 / 0507
6-10-2025 / 1404

6-10-2025 / 1535
6-10-2025 / 1651

6-10-2025 / 1929
6-11-2025 / 0126

6-11-2025 / 2235
6-14-2025 /1721
6-15-2025 / 0111

6-17-2025 / 1548
6-18-2025 / 1606

6-20-2025 / 0048

6-22-2025 / 2315
6-24-2025 / 2117

Occurred
6-2-2025 / 1258

6-6-2025 / 1405
6-10-2025 / 0500
6-8-2025 / 2220

6-9-2025 / 0050
6-10-2025 / 1650

6-10-2025 / 0700
6-11-2025 / 0120

6-11-2025 / 2059
6-14-2025 /1721
6-15-2025 / 0030

6-17-2025 / 1547
6-18-2025 / 1605

6-20-2025 / 0047

6-22-2025 / 2314
6-23-2025 / 0400

Larceny
Communicating Threats
Motor Vehicle Theft (golf carts)

Hit and Run, False Information to Law
Enforcement
Motor Vehicle Theft (golf cart)

Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on
Educational Property)
Damage to Property

Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on
Educational Property)

Domestic Violence

Hit and Run (parked vehicle)

Drug Law Violation (Possess Drug
Paraphernalia)

Simple Assault

Drug Law Violation (Possess Schedule
V1)

Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana,
Possess Drug Paraphernalia)

Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)

Damage to Property

Lot C2
Bryant Hall
Lot C1

Lot E

Lot C1
Lot E

Lot P
Lot M

Bryant Hall
UPA parking lot
McLeod Hall

Lilly Gym

Renaissance Hall
Bronco Midtown

Grace Black Circle

Hackley Honors Hall

Active

Closed by Other Means
Active

Closed by Arrest

Inactive
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means

Active
Closed by Other Means

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest



Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety
Daily Fire Log  June 2025
Case Number Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred Location Nature of Fire

No Fires Reported

*Timely Warning/Emergency Notification



