Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Crime Log June 2025

Case	Date/Time	Date/Time	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
Number	Reported	Occurred			
2025-0207	6-2-2025 / 1259	6-2-2025 / 1258	Larceny	Lot C2	Active
2025-0209	6-6-2025 / 1406	6-6-2025 / 1405	Communicating Threats	Bryant Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0212	6-10-2025 / 0507	6-10-2025 / 0500	Motor Vehicle Theft (golf carts)	Lot C1	Active
2025-0213	6-10-2025 / 1404	6-8-2025 / 2220	Hit and Run, False Information to Law Enforcement	Lot E	Closed by Arrest
2025-0214	6-10-2025 / 1535	6-9-2025 / 0050	Motor Vehicle Theft (golf cart)	Lot C1	Inactive
2025-0216	6-10-2025 / 1651	6-10-2025 / 1650	Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on Educational Property)	Lot E	Closed by Arrest
2025-0217	6-10-2025 / 1929	6-10-2025 / 0700	Damage to Property	Lot P	Closed by Other Means
2025-0218	6-11-2025 / 0126	6-11-2025 / 0120	Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on Educational Property)	Lot M	Closed by Arrest
2025-0219	6-11-2025 / 2235	6-11-2025 / 2059	Domestic Violence	Bryant Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0220	6-14-2025 / 1721	6-14-2025 / 1721	Hit and Run (parked vehicle)	UPA parking lot	Closed by Arrest
2025-0221	6-15-2025 / 0111	6-15-2025 / 0030	Drug Law Violation (Possess Drug Paraphernalia)	McLeod Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0224	6-17-2025 / 1548	6-17-2025 / 1547	Simple Assault	Lilly Gym	Active
2025-0226	6-18-2025 / 1606	6-18-2025 / 1605	Drug Law Violation (Possess Schedule V1)	Renaissance Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0229	6-20-2025 / 0048	6-20-2025 / 0047	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana, Possess Drug Paraphernalia)	Bronco Midtown	Closed by Arrest
2025-0231	6-22-2025 / 2315	6-22-2025 / 2314	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)	Grace Black Circle	Closed by Arrest
2025-0234	6-24-2025 / 2117	6-23-2025 / 0400	Damage to Property	Hackley Honors Hall	Closed by Arrest

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Fire Log June 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				